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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION AND FULFILLMENT SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
DATE 7-20-72_ \

FULL NAME James /-/, Brow ~
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS _ Z20-A bdgp/e’qg cr. A%a/s /’705//5 /%me' /ﬂ | ‘\

crry  LnKefawd STATE /3 21 CoE 3380/
8., o. - X
ll,%jw (This is important and should be exact)

" APPROXIMATE AGE ___  (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known) i

RELIGION szd;;zé“/ NATIONALITY /7/22(4“4_ oo
OCCUPATION S — tgnno Al S -2 S0 TL /

EDUCATION _ Cororpeboite S D opane %ﬁ

WEIGHT /70 COLOR /w/;«ér_ . HEIGHT S°F”
COLOR OF HAIR for e COLOR OF EYES A e
OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS S el

MARRIED OR - CHILDREN /V74

(Number, age$, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME /’%
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: : /

s/ 2 z
//y OFFICE > S

UNIT # T CI‘I'Y / sr.m: DA’.[E REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

SPECIAL RECOGNITION MM«/@L MSA«-.-/ ,;Z/ ¥ %

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FCR FOLLOWDIG REASONS

gl Z va% /7

Bigned . /é %vv—m/
- : 7 SCOUT EXECUT

Cc'>uncil W.%— - /0/

CONF004511

DYKES_|_004479
Plaintiff's Exhibit 313
Page 2 of 8



- Highest educational institution attended:_At _vresent dish Cchool. T cm a

NORTHEAST GEORGIA CDUI\'L BC%SCOUTS OF AMERICA

APPLICATION FOR PCSITICN IN 8C.ZUT CAMP

" Attach recent ghoto; .
Mame _Jame = . rrown Social Security No._.

Address 20~h Ge)yrdw o6, Kens satile ffome P.Telepnone No. ‘.?:13—682—6290

Lewel ndé, Fia. 37801
Height 5' 2" Welght__1701b ., Birthdate 20/97/48 Are you currently registered

ol

with the.Boy Scouts of America Yeg If so, where Ju_f Lidue Council

Junior at the University of Jouth Plorice.

Check position desired: _ ’

___Trading Post Manager ___Quartermaster ___Waterfront Instructor

___Dinlng IHall Lrirector ___L:ining Hall Advisor ___Naturalist -conservationist

.____Pregram Lirector ___Scoutcraft Instructor ____Patrol cooking advlsor

_X Aquatics Lirector ___Trading Post Clerk ___Field sports Cirector

___Scoutcraft iirector ___landicraft Instructor  __ Fleld sports {nstructor

__Rang Officer (rifle) __Chaplain ___Camp Commissioner :

___c.LrT, ____Supply Offlicer __ Other /
P

Are you a member of the American Camping Association /

Lave you attended a B.S.A, Mational Camping School in the last 5 years . Yés

1f so, When" _1iE2 Where foshen ucout Crmfype of certificate obtainad

_Aggabtic:s A R.. . Water Safety fustructer's Jegtficate™ o8 d

Date _13eR Other aquatic training “_Scubz [, aining i the Asrmy

Give a detalled account of your experience and eclucation which will be of value
In the position you seek. (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
T biuat completed three years with the U. S. Army Special Forces. I
ahtaired tve ponk of Sob, H5-C. Tueiive this »ill be of usreat help to

me in my lemlershin mholities, This past swnzer T attened the outdoor
physe of fire voand badire Course and present #m awaiting the results of
quectizng. L em an Eagle Scout aneé aleo) nold tne Gnd and Country Award.
Cetail your Scouting experienca: [ have wseeph 4y22ars OL Summer CESM0 staffs. .
T hara ae. to PHIllimort Sconlb wec. T alsc a tened the 1964 firtional dJdam.
held in Jsll¥g rorie. ‘
Salary required for camping seascn Ln addition to board and room: $1C0.00 per week
Will be available for employment (give exact dates) fromJune to August

~t
A5
a2

Tist last three previous employers and positions, TR Three references
Glve name, address, city, zip, and phone number.
l._FMp, Jemea pecler “21% Leannrd 5%, idnleigh, §-.C.27037

.
. I p T - — y T
2. pir. Poul Nerpifit TTcd ¥egta Ho. Fzleish, b.C.77607
e 's
e

3. Np. gel Treek Qfs Ureenyiocd 9%,

- - — " - - L e A e e e v - - - o - - o -
- - - — . D P . = G5 M M A G 0

[ have intarviewers the applicani and approve his application:Date

H
]
o
-
g
N
Iy
L]
no =2
3
‘.J
<

Positlon hired:

Zamp uireztor
Blue - £ 7/5; Late contra:t received:
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November 9, 1972
/-

Mr. Richard C. Rayv
Scout Executive : !
Gulf Ridge Councl], No, 86

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: James H. Brown

Dear Dlck:

{n accordance with our talephone conversation, | am writing to you concerning
Jamss Brown. We would not be willing to reglister this man, at the present
time, In any pos!tton.

Mr. Brown was placed on the file In the summer of 1972 becausa of actlons
‘which occurred In the Northeast Georgla Councll, You might wish to contact
_that councll, If you desirs more Information concerning the matter,

Sincerely,

Paul |. Ernst, Executlve
Reglistration and Subscription
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INTRAGRGAMIZAGICH LON AN AT

July 13, 1972

Mr. Ronald . Hepwoord

Scout Executive

Northeast Georgia ( onncil, MNo. 101 Personal and Confidential
Re: James H. Brown

Dear Mr. Hegwood:

Thank you for your letter of July 6 concerning James H. Brown, Waterfront
Staff Director. We have placed this information in our file and have taken
(' steps to have his name deleted from our records.

This is exactly the type of material we require for our Confidential File
and we appreciate your efforts in obtaining it for us, however, we would
appreciate your filling out the enclosed confidential record sheet and
returning it to us as soon as possible. This will be most helpful for
identification purposes in the future, should he ever again try to register
in the Scouting program.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership

pc .
enc. record sheet
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America’s mahpower begins with BOYPOWER

July 6, 1972

Northeast Georgia Council
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

P. 0. Box 1387

Athens, Georgia 30601

Mr. Paul Ernst

Registration and Membership
National Council, B.S.A.

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Mr. Ernst:

I have just taken action on a most unfortunate circumstance that occurred
recently at Camp Rainey Mountain, Scout Reservation of the Northeast
Georgia Council.

A telephone call from the Camp Director alerted me to a most grievous act
that had taken place between the Waterfront Staff Director and a counselor-
in-training. After a personal investigation into the matter, the facts

are listed below: ‘

[ ) .
The l#<year old C.I.T. (Counselor-In-Training)
checked-in to camp on June 28, 1972, to begin
two weeks of staff work on the waterfront. Upon
arrival, he was taken to the private quarters of
James H. Brown and told to strip for an initiation.
James Brown set upon the Scout: striking him with
his fist in the throat and neck, kneeing him in
the groin, striking his buttocks with a paddle,
and then hitting his vital organs with a small
leather whip. The C.I.T. was literally picked
off the ground by his breasts. Brown then told
the C.I.T. to report to him on two other occasions.
Qut of fear, the Scout reported as ordered and was
stripped again--on this occasion he told that he
was to be checked for a hernia. The Scout was

(more)

Boy Scouts of America
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® o

stripped, towels were placed under his buttocks
and an electric massager was placed under his
testicles. The C.I1.T. was ordered to report
again and asked if he would Tike to be cut in
two places on his body. The Scout finally over-
came his fear, and, in the presence of another
member of the waterfront staff, asked Brown to
leave him alone. His action was backed up by
the staff member, who had no prior knowledge of
what was going on. The Scout then called his
parents, who came immediately to investigate.

Upon arrival at camp, the father confronted the
Camp Director, who immediately called me. When

I arrived at camp, the father and Scout met me

and the story was recounted in detail. The details
of the story were exactly as had been recounted to
the Camp Director. The Scout indicated that
bruises had been in evidence, but had disappeared
after a few days. The father's first reaction was
to swear out a complaint with local authorities
and have Brown arrested. While waiting for me to
arrive, he decided against this action because of
the undue harm to the camp and to Scouting and
decided to leave the action to me. The father was
thanked for his understanding.

The Camp Director, Business Manager (both District
Executives of our Council) and I then confronted
Brown with the accusation. He did not deny any
part of the afore-mentioned actions and was
dismissed from camp immediately. I also recom-
mended that he seek medical help and that he not
plan any further participation in the Boy Scout
program at anytime, anywhere.

One member of the camp staff had known Brown quite
well and indicated that he had noted a radical change
in Brown since his returning from Viet Nam in 1971.
This staff member suspected homosexual tendencies,
but had absolutely no proof.

James H. Brown has been extremely active in Scouting
while at Fort Bragg, N.C. An Eagle Scout, he has
conducted Jr. Leader Training for the Occoneechee
Council in Raleigh, N.C. He came to us highly
recommended and up to this point we considered

him one of the top men on the summer camp staff.

We recommend that James H. Brown be placed on the confidential 1ist of
the Boy Scouts of America and not be registered in any capacity.

(more)
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@ ® 3.

Enclosed is a copy of Brown's personal information. I have added a note
of description.

A copy of this information has been sent to Mr. Gaskin, the Southeast
Regional Director.

If any additional information is needed, please do not fail to contact
me.

Sincerely,

Northeast Georgia Council
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Ron Hegwo;ﬁdeamﬂji

Scout Executive

RH/bJ
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